No. SY00112C

YERL: 20194F12H 26 H

L LYakuragawa
UCF JEKHAR 7 kR

7.

w~ v 7 iz = UCF-2156 FEE
a # 150 mm 15 s o | 150AFR—AH TV F
2 5 8 15 m
it H = 2.0 m’/min
T — X Y i AUK B A0 E R
B B 11 kW 1B E 2 Fiix
B E 200/220 \Y MHEAI SR E i
Bigk %k 60 Hz T i 42/40 A
wBEAR BT AAE)
W 2 & 630677 T8 630977
B EE T — 2l ¥oArATAH=H L — L MW30351. YI397 X H—kV
A2 RS SiC X SiC
H e A —E 1 (1ISO VG32) 1.6 DA%
T — 4 F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
REEE
FrIa4Y
F—J)L
2PNCTS 4C X 8 mm 2 100m fEE ¢ 21.2 mm
FERRME AL T mra bR BEf HmEawdlf)
B br—3 7 SPCCH AT
FT—H 7L —A:FC200
;;_;.E I+

7 Zr N FC200
F—2 7 SUS420J2
br—3 7 HR—  BEC200+4 k= A

BER AR LR T - : SUS304

STE-BEE M : 353 mm HLf7: 375 mm BRES: 793 mm A IARMERE: 111 kg

X LR TEE TR R TR <o MR oS

e &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

d v 78 E i R

P

B

SN - ZRE

TYPE DISCH.DIA
N UC-2156, UCF-2156 g 150 w1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB IW® | LR (/min) 252 (m) Al H3# EE (min™ ) AT WE S (kW) | N7 9h% (%)
I I ) 2 15 3600 (60Hz) 11
NOTE
LS
30 4 -
N \\
20 - 4 100 >
\\
\\ |
; 4 90 S TOTAL HEAD |
N
; 4 =0 NN
N ‘\
- 4 70 S
1 14 60
| PUMP EFFICIENGY |~—The
104 154 50
LT T\
i N
1 121 % = | SHAFT POWER N
\\\
{1 94 30
A
- 64 20 > \
\
\\
- 31 10 \
o4{ o4 o0
w | & | 0 1 2 3
=% |C (stmin)
% & |E % j ciPtE\EITY i
o O u =
Ty |24 |2 | DaTE 28-Jun-10
< ; # | o 2 G Hayashi Haruta
ocB’ Iz [2F No. 00508B




793

150A Hose Couprling 599
150A ®-2AhvFINv7
—T] [ —-A /— | h
%/‘ | 820
\__/ —J_—
_ ~ H—
< B ©
o O O O
“ AN =t FH T - - 100
o ; 0~ 0 0O
y /A © 0
o~ /—'\
_\_ 10 | _%‘E_ —
Dl
Lowest Level
wEA 210
$375
B:Change Max.Dia. '16.06.01 lwanaga Date Sign Scale [Title / & ™ , Dwg. No. ./ NE&ES
?:rrlilt C : Add and Correct Dimension ‘19.12.17 A Zin () Aoproved £ A8 = & ~E External Di ag\ram
- %5 [Sep. 05, 2007 Uemura 1.5 SN ST A (1R 2 ) 5308172
p CgCeCK%d Sep. 05, 2007) Hayashi @ E e E/LE%TFﬁc SUBMERS | BLE PUMP me?m??’l‘m
z {/E%raw)%i Sep. 05, 2007| Haruta UCF=215b6 ﬁﬁi*&""ﬁ/li‘fﬁﬂi




65

®

@
—@®
o,

==
Y

64

S

@
e

43

48

49

0

50

52

[Fig 00358 [B] KZ_I’




(EE) in 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
g |FTITINRY I AT N— FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
g |FYTEATTr—T 2PNCTS
Complete Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector—Auto Cut—
35 DYSPZ 6306727
Bearing Ball Bearing
39 _X7YT 6309727
Bearing Ball Bearing
40 | FHBZZ7rvh FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
43 AT =TI —)v MW3035L
Mechanical Seal -
48 T AN —)v /E,\EEZIA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
49 X T RAY—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
5y |1 T EVAEEN 7= S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
59 TR R i TNIE4L
Sacrificial Anode Aluminum Alloy
58 AR —F RV SUS403
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
59 AR —F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
64 |77 SPCCHE k= A
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
65 | T T N— FC200/ 6= A
Casing Cover Cast Iron/Synthetic Rubber
Lubricant Terbine Oil
71 ET—FT¥Th SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—% -
2 Rotor -
73 | AT -
Stator -
74 ET—HTL—LA FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Outer Cover Mild Steel
g1 | LET T vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
36 N—=AA TV T FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
g7 |/ v SGP
Handle Mild Steel
Date Sign . 1;% . Dwg No.
Approved | 2017/6/1 Hayashi Title C L Di N30631 H-KZ
Checked | 2008/11/17 |  Haruta onstruction Diagram
Orawn | 2008/2/13 | Tsuda | 1ype UCF-2156 st ZRE
Fig.No. Fig00358B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

P——




N T
17 s |
@ ) l// /
: \ I V 83
25 Q ‘ / 82
T . —
Al s ! ///

I
Shbbb Do

i
His
=i

L~

:

4 et : ! ! N

-I— =T T ‘ ||

44 fJiFt .;h -T:H;Tj
4645 /‘ @

47 ¢

48 \J: Aj\ ]

49 %& $\ g

50 +] | 1 @

| \
S
G®E
@4
@

L [Fie 0035818l |




UCF-2156

\ O£ H A B O—F [UCF2156-2005-00008 |8 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 1 50 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Proggt Code [UCF2156-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
RARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
1 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
B—IFILRYY R/~ FC FEFEL
3 22207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
4 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR—THT FC d=¢ 32 2-¢ 10 P=60
5 76098 Gland Cast Iron 1
=TIy F S SUS t=83x44x28
7 12077 Washer Stainless Steel 1
B & —7 L (10m) 2PNCTS 76098,70034%%&%:(10m) 4C X 8sq
8 CE24F1 OA Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
10 |PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 1
AT Ty SUS304 M5
11 SWUM5B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
_ E&E I C1020P 8sqXxRb
12 TT8 5 'I'ipE Copper 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
16 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
NAT Yk SUS304 M6 1%
17 NUMGA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
=N F SUS304 d=¢ 30 B=20
18 74061 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢21.8 D=¢ 31
19 70034 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ ELESNILA (Jpn) AR R Japanese 35X 100 A
20-1/731205 Ea:c‘h Label A é:yntheti?: Resin 1 A
- EBEINILAE (Eng) & RkiE English 35100
20-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:yntheti?: Resin 1
_ LX) SUS304 ¢ 1.5-L=200mm
21 WRU1 5 200 Wire Ring Stainless Steel 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC 2sq
22 TT2 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
- SEEIL—b (50Hz) A1050P UCF 200V/50Hz
23-1/731218 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
_ EETL—b (60Hz) A1050P UCF 200V /60Hz
23-2 731 21 9 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
T—TIWNIS5 TR SUS304 d=¢4
24 /77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
T7ARTEY SWRM ¢p6XxL=22
25 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
oy (=) WN ¢57d=¢ 1046
26 (*) OP1 05 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC 8sq
27 TT8 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 3
RUNHEF21—T &Rk R TT8-B ¢ 10x80 1m=78048
28 7801 7 Insulating Sleeve é:yntheti?: Resin 3
F—rAuk KA-315 11kW-200V KA-315
29 |ACJNX00 Auto-Gut KA-315 1
FRINRD SWRM M4 x 16 RHERT
30 |PSM416 Serew Mild Steel 2 | Eiauma PUMA16 SREERI(30P) |Not for sales
FEov SPCC M4
31 WSM4 Washer Carbon Steel 2
[WAEV (=) N ¢ 298
32 (*) 701 06 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BRIV SKb5 6306
33 WW72 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy (=) N ¢31d=¢p71.4
34 (*) OG72 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
N7V 630622C3 630622C3
35 8630622 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢30D=¢ 72 B=19
oy (=) PN ¢ 353 d=¢ 234.54
36 (*) 0849 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE S25C M6 x 10
37 BSM61 0 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4
N7V T SPCC UCF-2106/6309 ¢ 125
38 23073 Bearing Cover Carbon Steel 1
N7V 63092ZC3 63092ZC3
39 8630922 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 45 D=¢ 100 B=25
TET S/ vk FC UCF-2104~2156 BREEEEEN
40 123208 LO\'/:ver Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
oy AT LA ¢ 353 d=¢215.49
41 (*) 0846 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
[AEV (=) PN ¢ 298
42 (*) 701 06 L Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AR AL —IL - ¢ 30-35
43 MW3035L Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy (=) PN ¢57 d=¢199.3
44 (*) OG200 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AAYRARILE SUS304 M10XxL=65
45 SUN” 0508 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
NATFT Yk SUS304 M10 27&
46 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
FTRINARD SUS304 M5 x 8
47 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 3
% wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z X Fl 003588 FE¥HZ 5/ Doc. No N30631L.-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024




UCF-2156

T A B HE—F [UCF2156-2005-00008  |BB/E/BMEK 200V,/50Mz|
| D\schairge 1 50 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Proggt Code [UCF2156-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
FAIT—IL (=) PN d=¢40D=¢60 t=10
48 SC40601 0 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
X INR)—=T SUS304 d=¢25D=¢40 t=14
49 31 091 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ 12~RZ (50Hz) [S=IN: 553
50-1 1 0287 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
_ 1>~ (60Hz) S04
50-2 1 0288 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
ARFF— SUS403 B7 xH7 xL25 One Roundend
51 |K7725A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
B BR FILEE 70 x150%20 P=75
62 88027 Sacrificial Anode AIuminim Alloy 1
BEgRNARILS S$25C M12 %20 H=5
53 BSM1 220H5 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 2
NAFYL SUS304 M12 131&
54 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
RPN Ty SUS304 M12
55 |ISWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
NATFYL SUS304 M12 131&
56 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
RPN Ty SUS304 M12
57 |ISWUM12B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
AN —FRILE SUS403 M12XxXM12 L=160.5
58 60055 Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 4
A—F SPCC ¢ 20 D=326 U486KB/UC2106
59 1 4058 Strainer Carbon Steel 1
RAKZST I SUS304 M20 Domed Cap Nuts
60 NCUMZOA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
VAV Al S SUS304 M20 3%&
61 NUMZOC Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
ARSIy SUS403 Uc-2104
62 72005 Impeller Washer Stainless Steel 1
- HENT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 28 t=0.3
63-1 74068T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ REAT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 28 t=0.5
63-2 74068T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
- RHENT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢28 t=1.1
63-3 74068T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
=0 SPC+& AT L UC-2106,2156
64 1 21 1 9 Casing CarbonDSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
65 11112 TV HN— FC/&mMT L ) 1 UCF-2104~2206
Casing Cover Cast Iron/Synthetic Rubber
NARILE SUS304 M12x 20
66 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
=Ly SUS+& T L M12
67 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
AR YRARILE SUS304 M12xL=53
68 SUM1 235B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
NATYL SUS304 M12 2%&
69 NUM1 ZB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel
bEpi= | 2—EVH [2—EHVGEH 32 B
70 T1 600 Lubricant Turbine Oil 16L Non-additive Turbine Oil Not for sales
71 130228 E—ARIvTN SUS4204J2 1 UCF-2156,2154 REHEARA]
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—&{F& v TN BIFEY Not for sales
0—~4 - 11kW-2P RER
72 150120 Rotor - 1 O—42 &> v IMNEHI5EY Not for sales
73 |51150 ATF—4 - 1 11kW-2P 200V BEAEEEN
Stator - REIAES 51150V20 Ask
E—4HIL—L FC UCF-2154/L=203 PEEEEEN
74 201 08 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 Ask -
TN — SS400 ¢319 L=302 UC/UCF-2154
75 2601 2 Outer Cover Mild Steel 1
$IR Thav UCF-2156 > —IL 81k
76 1731107 Name Plate Tetron 1
T7RAFTEY SWRM ¢p6xL=22
71 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
_ AREETNILA (pn) A EtRE Japanese 100 X 60
78-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
- AERTFEINILAE (Eng) &Rt English 100 x 60
78-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE é:ynthetiac Resin 1
ZABYRARILE SUS304 M12xL=46
79 |SUM1228B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
NAT VL SUS304 M12 157&
80 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
LET Sk FC UCF-2104~2206 BEEEEEN
81 21 093 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask -
NAMRILE SUS304 M12x 20
82 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
HHANRyFY (=) PN 0162 4-¢ 15 0132
83 (*) 40005A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AAYRARILE SUS304 M12xL=46
84 SUN” 2288 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
NATFT Yk SUS304 M12 2%&
85 NUM12B Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
KB BOFEE HT 2570 A TUSASH A0 %7, Price and parts specifications are sublect to change without notice. | 2/3 %% Fie00358B EJE7 7 /Doc. Nof N30631L-KKC
3 HUROMINT AskERERAT D DIEFRIS A D LIZSN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 29-Dec—2024




UCF-2156

\ O£ H A B O—F [UCF2156-2005-00008 |8 /LR EK 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 1 50 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Proggt Code [UCF2156-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
"=y ) FC 150A 4-¢ 150132
86 HCFGB Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
NURIL SGP $342x ¢28 UC-2104/2154
87 80038 Handle Mild Steel 1
ETv SUS304
90 1721105304 Washer Stainless Steel 4
BREAK—IL Thav 40x20
93 73438 Inspez'tion Seal Tetron 1
RPN Ty SWRH4A M4
96 SWM4B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
RS IZ RS - BMRESWIZ (x) MOFW=HD |BIFEY
901/UC2104PO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 (%) should be included. Optional Parts
ISR FC JISTOK150A 4-¢ 15 0132 L=225 | BI|5EY
902190005 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
FLA)—T A3 A ~$217D=¢44 (=110 E£72076% &% | Bll75Y
903170099 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1 Optional Parts
904 |CE24F FvTRAYT—T I 2PNCTS 1 Biffil% 1meE, B 5E(E5meE 8sq BFEY
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m | Optional Parts
A—5ff> v Ik PEEEEEN
905 R50120UC Shaft with Rotor 1 Ask -
A & —7IL(20m) 2PNCTS 76098.70034% &4 (20M)4C X 8sq | Bl FEY
906 CE24F20A Complete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 Optiona\ Parts
KB O b T3 T 4572 T8 6410 %7, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 S Fie003588 EIFH 5 /Doc. No| N30631L-KKC
% Bl OIS AskEGLHAT DD DOIEBLRIB A< 72E0, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5847 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024






